

Amend HB 744 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, between "(a)" and "Except" insert the following:

In this section, "organization" has the meaning assigned by Section 1.002, Business Organizations Code.

(b)

(2) On page 1, line 7, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".

(3) On page 1, lines 8 and 9, strike ", [or] corporation, or other legal entity," and substitute "or organization [corporation],".

(4) On page 1, line 19, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".

(5) On page 1, line 19, strike "(a)" and substitute "(b)".